Wednesday, May 17, 2023



RU Science Club leaders visit NMST

Staff Correspondent | Published at 05:30pm on May 16, 2023



National Museum of Science and Technology director general Mohammad Munir Chowdhury hands over a telescope to Rajshahi University Science Club members on Monday. — Press release photo

Science clubs can play a unique role in creating environmental awareness among the young generation by coming forward against environmental pollution.

National Museum of Science and Technology director general Mohammad Munir Chowdhury said this to the newly elected executive committee of Rajshahi University Science Club on Monday.

He said that Rajshahi University Science Club could engage the young generation to make people aware of the dangers of lead pollution and assist government agencies in science-based waste management.

Rajshahi University Science Club received a telescope from the science museum, said a press release.



Editor: **Nurul Kabir**, Published by the Chairman, Editorial Board ASM Shahidullah Khan on behalf of Media New Age Ltd. 30 Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208 Phone: 880-2-8170450-56 (PABX), Fax: 880-2-8170457

© 2023 Media New Age Limited or its affiliated companies. All rights reserved.